



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

WILMER MILTON, :
 :
 DEFENDANT BELOW, :
 APPELLANT, :
 :
 v. : No. 343, 2012
 :
 STATE OF DELAWARE :
 :
 PLAINTIFF BELOW,
 APPELLEE

**DEFENDANT APPELLANT'S OPENING BRIEF ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR
COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE IN AND FOR SUSSEX COUNTY**

LAW OFFICE OF
EDWARD C. GILL, P.A.

/s/ Stephen W. Welsh
Stephen W. Welsh, Esquire
Attorney for Defendant
P.O. Box 824
Georgetown, DE 19947
(302) 854-5400

DATED: December 24, 2012

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS	2-3
TABLE OF CITATIONS	4
NATURE AND STAGE OF THE PROCEEDINGS	5
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENTS	6
STATEMENT OF FACTS	7-9
ARGUMENT I	10-12
A. QUESTION PRESENTED: DID THE TRIAL COURT ERR IN DENYING DEFENDANTS MOTION FOR JUDGMENT ACQUITTAL? DEFENDANT PRESERVED THIS ISSUE BY MOVING FOR JUDGMENT OF ACQUITTAL. (A39-43)	
B. THE STANDARD AND SCOPE OF REVIEW: THE STANDARD AND SCOPE OF REVIEW IS A DE NOVO REVIEW OF WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT ERRED AS A MATTER OF LAW IN DENYING A MOTION FOR JUDGMENT OF ACQUITTAL.	
C. MERITS OF ARGUMENT: THE TRIAL COURT ERRED AS A MATTER OF LAW WHEN DENYING THE MOTION FOR JUDGMENT OF ACQUITTAL AS NO RATIONAL TRIER OF FACT COULD HAVE FOUND BEYOND A REASONABLE DOUBT THAT THE DEFENDANT HAD THE REQUISITE INTENT TO KILL.	
ARGUMENT II	13-15
A. QUESTION PRESENTED: DID THE TRIAL COURT ERR IN CONDUCTING THREE OFF THE RECORD SIDEBAR CONFERENCES? (A20-23)	
B. THE STANDARD AND SCOPE OF REVIEW: THE STANDARD AND SCOPE OF REVIEW IS PLAIN ERROR UNDER SUPREME COURT RULE 8. WHETHER THE TRIAL JUDGE MADE A PLAIN ERROR THAT AFFECTED A SUBSTANTIAL RIGHT.	
C. MERITS OF THE ARGUMENT: THE TRIAL COURT ERRED AS A MATTER OF LAW AND SUPERIOR COURT RULE 26.1 WHEN IT CONDUCTED THREE SEPARATE OF THE RECORD SIDEBAR CONFERENCES.	
ARGUMENT III	16-18
A. QUESTION PRESENTED: DID THE TRIAL COURT ERR IN SUSTAINING THE STATE'S OBJECTION TO DEFENSE COUNSEL QUESTIONING OF WITNESS DEA COLEMAN. DEFENDANT PRESERVED THIS ISSUE BY ARGUING IN FAVOR OF ALLOWING THE QUESTIONING. (A24-25)	

B. THE STANDARD AND SCOPE OF REVIEW: THE STANDARD AND SCOPE OF REVIEW IS THAT OF ABUSE OF DISCRETION, WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT'S DECISION WAS BASED UPON CONSCIENCE AND REASON, AS OPPOSED TO CAPRICIOUSNESS OR ARBITRARINESS.

C. MERITS OF THE ARGUMENT: THE TRIAL COURT ABUSED ITS DISCRETION IN SUSTAINING THE STATES OBJECTION. THE PURPOSED LINE OF QUESTIONING WAS BOTH RELEVANT TO AN ALTERNATE THEORY OF THE CASE AND TO THE CREDITABILITY OF THE VICTIM.

CONCLUSION

19

EXHIBITS

Sentencing Order

Exhibit A

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page</u>
<u>In re Butler,</u> 609 A.2d 1080, 1082-83 (Del. 1992)	14
<u>Ross v. State,</u> 482 A.2d 727, 734-735 (Del. 1984).	14
<u>State v. Sudler,</u> 611 A.2d 945, 947 (Del. 1992)	14
<u>Winer v. State,</u> 950 A.2d 642, 646 (Del. 2008)	10
 <u>Rules and Statutes</u>	
<u>11 Del. C. § 231</u>	11
<u>11 Del. C. § 531</u>	10
<u>11 Del. C. § 636</u>	11
Del. Super. Ct. Crim. R. 26.1	13,14,15
D.R.E. 401	17
D.R.E. 403	17
